

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-00	08-19	Version:	2	Name:					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed				
File created:	1/4/2	2019			In control:	Metro Council				
On agenda:	2/7/2	2019			Final action:	2/7/2019				
Title:	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LOUISVILLE METRO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO DEVELOP A POLICY REGARDING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY IN PRESERVATION DISTRICTS. (AS AMENDED)									
Sponsors:	David James (D-6)									
Indexes:										
Code sections:										
Attachments:	1. R-008-19 V.2 CAM 012919 Requesting Public Works Develop a Policy Regarding Construction in Preservation Districts.pdf, 2. R-008-19 V.1 010719 Requesting Public Works Develop a Policy Regarding Construction in Preservation Districts.pdf, 3. RES 003 2019.pdf									
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result			
2/7/2019	2	Metro Co	ouncil		а	dopted	Pass			
1/29/2019	1	Public W	/orks Comm	nittee	re	ecommended for approval				
1/29/2019	1	Public W	/orks Comm	nittee	а	mended	Pass			
RESOLUTION NO SERIES 2019										
	SOL		REQUE	STIN	G THE					

## RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LOUISVILLE METRO DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS TO DEVELOP POLICY REGARDING CONSTRUCTION Α ACTIVITY IN PRESERVATION DISTRICTS. (AS AMENDED) SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER DAVID JAMES

WHEREAS, Louisville Metro has seven Preservation Districts which contain many old and

historic structures (Cherokee Triangle, Old Louisville, Clifton, Limerick, Butchertown, Parkland, and

West Main);

WHEREAS, old and historic structures are often fragile and are subject to damage from

excessive vibration;

WHEREAS, construction activity involving certain types of equipment can compromise and

damage vulnerable structures unless measures are taken to limit the amount of vibration.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION I**: Louisville Metro Public Works is hereby directed to review its policies and procedures to develop measures to protect structures in Preservation Districts from damage caused by excessive vibration from construction and demolition activity <u>and report back to the Public Works</u> <u>committee within 90 days with their recommendations</u>.

**SECTION II:** This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

H.									
Stephen Ott Metro Council Clerk	David James President of the Council								
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date								
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:									
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney									

BY:			

R-008-19 Protection of Preservation Districts from Construction Work Vibration (1-31-19).docx (PBW)